


with additional amount   
of movable shelves, gives 
the possibility to arrange  
the space inside pursuant 
to individual needs.

A MODEL WITH 
PARTITION WALL,

Boltwork handle: handle, protruding 60 mm
Hinges: external
Door opening angle: 180°
Mounting holes: 1 in the bottom, 
1 blind in the back wall

Security level: 
Class I according to EN 1143-1

Suitable for the storage of:
gun
ammunition
offi  ce documents, offi  ce equipment
valuables

Body: multi-walled body (25 mm thick)
Door: multi-walled door construction (74 mm thick) 
Locking: 4-way locking bolt system - incl. overlaping 
profi le on the hinge side

RAL
7035

RAL
7024

Model

St. Gallen WF MAX
made in

EU
I

A HOOK 
BAR

enables the storage of rifl es 
even with scopes

ENLARGED SAFE 
DEPTH

Rifl e holders height and depth 
adjustable - with two types of 
foam holders 55 mm and  
65 mm

2 ROWS OF RIFLE 
HOLDERS

they regulate the usable 
height inside the safe

MOVABLE 
SHELVES,

due to considerable 
dimensions

MUCH MORE 
SPACE

in the bottom and 
blind in the back wall

ANCHORING 
HOLES

they do not diminish 
the space inside due to 
the new construction 
of the door cover plate

SHELVES ON 
THE DOOR

A NEW 
RAMROD 
HOLDER



All information concerning weight, color and dimensions are noncommittal and subject to errors and changes. Minor deviations are conditional on the production process. Technical 
changes, modifi cations and printing errors reserved. Safes may be top-heavy, during commissioning, please exercise appropriate caution in accordance with the installation guide.
Pictograms are not technical description of the product.

!

* No changes in inner equipment, locks or dimensions possible

high security key lock I class VdS with two keys (95 mm)
RAL 7035 grey

56466.01 56468.0156467.01 56469.01 56469.51
Outer dimensions HxWxD (mm)
Weight
Amount of rifl e holders (pcs.):

- on rail 55 mm, back
- on rail 65 mm, front

Amount of shelves (pcs.):
- movable, at the top
- on the door

Hooks on the hook bar (pcs.)
Ramrod holders (pcs.)
Partition wall
Lock type
Paint

1500 x 550 x 450
179 kg

9
7

2
4
7
1
-

1600 x 550 x 500
212 kg

9
7

2
4
7
1
-

1600 x 600 x 500
225 kg

10
8

2
4
8
1
-

1600 x 655 x 500
237 kg

11
9

2
4
11
1
-

1600 x 655 x 500
247 kg

7 + 3
5 + 2

2 + 2
4
11
1
1

RAL
7035

Electronic lock - Solar Basic
RAL 7035 grey

56466.02 56468.0256467.02 56469.02 56469.52
Outer dimensions HxWxD (mm)
Weight
Amount of rifl e holders (pcs.):

- on rail 55 mm, back
- on rail 65 mm, front

Amount of shelves (pcs.):
- movable, at the top
- on the door

Hooks on the hook bar (pcs.)
Ramrod holders (pcs.)
Partition wall
Lock type
Paint

1500 x 550 x 450
179 kg

9
7

2
4
7
1
-

1600 x 550 x 500
212 kg

9
7

2
4
7
1
-

1600 x 600 x 500
225 kg

10
8

2
4
8
1
-

1600 x 655 x 500
237 kg

11
9

2
4
11
1
-

1600 x 655 x 500
247 kg

7 + 3
5 + 2

2 + 2
4
11
1
1

RAL
7035

Model

St. Gallen WF MAX

* No changes in inner equipment, locks or dimensions possible

RAL
7024

high security key lock I class VdS with two keys (95 mm)
RAL 7024 charcoal grey

56466.11 56468.1156467.11 56469.11 56469.53
Outer dimensions HxWxD (mm)
Weight
Amount of rifl e holders (pcs.):

- on rail 55 mm, back
- on rail 65 mm, front

Amount of shelves (pcs.):
- movable, at the top
- on the door

Hooks on the hook bar (pcs.)
Ramrod holders (pcs.)
Partition wall
Lock type
Paint

1500 x 550 x 450
179 kg

9
7

2
4
7
1
-

1600 x 550 x 500
212 kg

9
7

2
4
7
1
-

1600 x 600 x 500
225 kg

10
8

2
4
8
1
-

1600 x 655 x 500
237 kg

11
9

2
4
11
1
-

1600 x 655 x 500
247 kg

7 + 3
5 + 2

2 + 2
4
11
1
1

RAL
7024

Electronic lock - Solar Basic
RAL 7024 charcoal grey

56466.12 56468.1256467.12 56469.12 56469.54
Outer dimensions HxWxD (mm)
Weight
Amount of rifl e holders (pcs.):

- on rail 55 mm, back
- on rail 65 mm, front

Amount of shelves (pcs.):
- movable, at the top
- on the door

Hooks on the hook bar (pcs.)
Ramrod holders (pcs.)
Partition wall
Lock type
Paint

1500 x 550 x 450
179 kg

9
7

2
4
7
1
-

1600 x 550 x 500
212 kg

9
7

2
4
7
1
-

1600 x 600 x 500
225 kg

10
8

2
4
8
1
-

1600 x 655 x 500
237 kg

11
9

2
4
11
1
-

1600 x 655 x 500
247 kg

7 + 3
5 + 2

2 + 2
4
11
1
1

made in

EU
I



66-400 Gorzów Wlkp.
ul. Kobylogórska 2
www.iss.net.pl

T +48 95 723 97 77 - 80
F +48 95 723 97 82
E biuro@iss.net.pl

INTER SICHERHEITS SERVICE Sp. z o.o.
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